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rEHEPAJlbHOE KOHCYnbCTBO C.C.C.P. 

B HblO HOPKE 

Tele1ram1: SOVCONSUL, NEW YORK 

Mr. H. Rosenfeld, 
572 Alfred St. , 
Detroit, Michigan. 

Dear Sir: 

May 19, 1938 

CONSULATE GENERAL 

OF THE UNION OF SOVIET 

SOCIALIST REPUBLICS 

7 EAST 6ht STREET 

NEW YORK, N. Y. 

:/}5?2/R-f 

In further reference to your request for 
birth record of ROSEN, Nochun Chaim. Yudel, same 
has just been received and is enclosed herewith. 

r~Va 
enc. 
registered 

Yours truly, 

M. Milsky 
Secretary 



October s, 1938. 

Miss Cecelia Rezovaky, 
1819 Broadway, 
}f ew Yo!"k City. 

ne: Jiym.a.n Ros enf' eld, 
liexi -co City., D .. F • 

Dear Miss Ra.zovskyi (About 48 years of age) 

f/111 you please assist n1e in securing character 
• letters £or the abova nentioncd llr. Rosenf eldo 

1.Tr. Roeenfeld 11.ved in Ncm York City from 1903 
to 1913. and vt> uld like a 1Jolioe c.ertif 1 ca te for 
that pe rie>do It appears tha. t he attended the 
Baron De Hirsch School for Immigrant 'Children 
fro111 1904 to 1906. · I \'1ould like a record of 
his school attendnn~e afte1~ 1900 Vihen he is suppoooi 
to have ente)!'ed the public school system~ 

These documents are necessary to establish Mro 
Rosenfeld 9 s characterdduring hie stay in the United 
States, and would appreciate your usual prompt 
a ttentionQ 

Thanking you, I ara 

Yours very truly, 

llrs. Frank Zlaboviity 1 

FZ:LG 
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Your Son, Hyman. Rose1:if,' eld., of, ¥~~1P~, C.1:1;3., ba13 ask-~d . me 
to assist him in securing ,rtsa for · pei'mtl.hent · entry into 
the United States-. .Jn o;rd.er ,for me to do this, I must. 
have your aehtstahce··:1n securing the foil.owing documents: 

Wi11 you please call on · the Chi et of Police and a.sk fer n. 
Police Certificai~ f7:om th.e ,-~ime of his entry into Detroit 
from 1914 '""to.~ l~i'!I• ~~~l'9\i : ~ .·J~lain that this document is 
:for the purpos:,;J>r ~r?lt~~- }~e good character ofyour sono 

A .record from the Ford Motor Company, where your son was 
. employed, snowing the t1me of h.is anployment. 

Aleo your Son's birth cer-tificate will be required • . If 
possible, send 1 t in cluplipate and have 1 t translated into 
the .English. (Your son made mention th.at he has already 
\vri tten you to send th-1.s document to me.) 

All of the above papers will be needed for presentation to 
the American Consu1. 

At the time that your son filed an application wi tb the 
Amel."iaan Consul in Me:A.'1.co City, he made the statemnt that 
he ia worth about t4o,ooo · Peeos (About $a.ooo) Since be has 
liquidated his business and returned to the Texas-Mexican 
:Border, I find that hie finances have dwindled cons.iderably, 
and would like to suggest that you help establish a favorable 
financial sta.nding. Mr· Rosenfeld is very re1uctant about 
asking any such assie ta.nee from his rela. ti ves, and this is 
wholly my suggestion. Would it be possible that you and your 
sons, who are now 11 ving in Detroit, would make an atfi-davi t 
in the form of a letter, addressed to the American Consul in 
!L~"\:ico, that Hyman Rosenfeld has in the past ai.x months sent 



#20 
Mr . Juliu o RoE enf el d o 

·:+ 

t o you smns of money (you may use your own d*s.cret1ons1 
as to amounts and dates) a.mounting t o a.bou t $5,000 ~''.~ 
altogether, for ydu to ·· inv~st tor him. P1eaae bear in 
mind that your ·son bas some tnoney, but. I do not think it 
is sufficient to impress the American Consul.. In times 
eu ,ch as these, where thousands ·Of eraigrants are trying to 
enter the United Sta. tea, the American Consul must be convinced 
as to the :financial stability of the apl)1icanto tt is -r-ar 
this reason that I ask you to supplement his financia 1 pos ition 
in this manner. 
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Mrs .F .Zlabovsky; 
1016 Olive St. 
El Paso ;Tex. 

Dear Mrs .Zlabovsky: 

HARRY ROSENFELD 
"SIBLEY'S" 

J>hoes for c'hlen 
FOX THEATRE BUILDING 

2235 WOODWARD AVENUE 

DETROIT, MICH. 

October 11th 1938. 

:My Father received your letter dated the 9th regarding my brother HJllDB,n 
Rosenfeld. 

Vie are taking care of the details as to contacting the police department 
and also the Ford Motor Co. 

The matter regarding af:f'idavids that HJ1?ll.0,n sent $3000.00 here for investment 
we were advised against by our attorny because the question may arise wherin 
he may be asked to show receipts for money sent to us which of course he 
cannot produce;so under the circumstances we feel it would not be wise to do 
this .However if he needs additional funds to show to the counsel we may be 
able to raise $1000.00 in cash for that purpose. 

If you feel that this is the better way ;under the circumstances )have him 
advise me and we will send him the money. 

The birth ce:tmificate has been mailed care of your address a few days ago 
by registered mail and I presume you have sam:i by this time. 

Hoping to hear fu_"l"ther regarding this matter;and thanking you for your interest 
I remain 



Fo rd .lfo tor Company 
Personnel Depa~t~ent 
3674 Schaefer naad . 
Dearborn. Michigar: - . 

Gentlemen: 
" \ 

October 
12th 
l 9 J 8 

M:>r client. Ryman Rosenfeld, was employed at 
the Ford Motor Company during the years 1914 to 1917. 
Will you kindly send me a b tter confirming such employ­
ment and setting forth the period of same? 

We expect to forward your letter to the Depart­
ment of State of the United States in connection with a 
matter which does not involve the Ford Motor Company either 
direqtly or indirectly. 

Thanking you for your courtesy in t:h1s matter, 
I am 

Very truly yours, 

jjb-t 
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October 23 , 1938. 

Mr. R· Rosenf'eld~ 
;tozumn A partmenta., 
341 S . Alvara.do St., 
Los Angelee~ Cali:fornia • 

Dear Mr. Rosenfeld: 

I took the privilege of op ening the en closed letter 
and would not advise you to go to lfoxieo until I 
have all papers arran ged for you. It is possible 
t hat I may secure the police certifica t e t hrough the 
American Consul in Mex:i co City and make 1 t unnecesso.ri 
for y ou to ta.lee the trip. 

Ylhile a t th e Consula te Sa.tu,,.a.ay I requested the Vice­
Consul to call for your applic :1 tion from Yex1co t.:119'• 
\'/ill notify you of any further '' eve lopnients. 

fi i t-h m3 ki nd est *'egarde to Mr. Ro"binson an your e elf, 
ram 

Yours very trulyt 

r.ffiS • FRANK ZJjAB OV'SKY, 

E.Z ILG 



Mn .F .H.ZlaboTSky, 
1016 ~live St. , 
El.Paso,Tex. 

Deu Mrs .ZlaboTSky: 

HARRY ROSENFELD 
"SIBLEY'S" 

cShoes for c'll(en 
FOX THEATRE BUILDING 

2235 WOODWARD AVENUE 

DETROIT, MICH. 

October 25th 1938. 

A8 pel" you:r pnTious nquest I am en.closbg henwith a latte» ham the Detzoit 
police depa:rtme11.t,al.so a lettel" wntte:a by ma statcblg that ril1' b:i:othe» ~ 
has deposited $2500.00 with Dl9 for i:avestment,e.n.d a copy of a lette7 w:ritte:a 

to the Fol."d Motor Co.when be was employed f:rom 1914 to 1917 togethe:Lt with their 
answel". 

Hope you will be succesful i::ll your endeaver i::ll secu-bg a visa fol' "lfl1' b:rothel'. 

Tlumkb.g you tor you ettorts , I :remai:a 

• 
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i .:i:r o R· R-3De'li.f' eJ.d,, 
%\>zmun A:pgiJr~entc , 
341 s ~ .Alw,ra.do s t ., 
Loa Ange1e0 , cal i :to mi~i. 

Dear nr . Tfot:ionf&l.d ir 

I wish to i nfon1 you tho.t I have r eceived t h e 
JXlpe rs reqaoo t oo f X"om Detl"oit. The:v were unable 
t o s eem re any r ecords :from the Forcl Compaf\V • 

\11th. ref erer.me to the Pol.ice Certifica t e :from 
HeJtieo -City, t he ma tter was taken up \Ji th the 
.Americau Consul. in Juarez~ Hexl ,co. and he advises 
that ycm ml<:e every e:f"f'ort to secure .said document• . '· 

. I think if you t1i11 m-ite dinct to the Chief ot 
Po11ee, they will send the ce,rt1Bicate to you. I 

. am · having the birth certifieate trans1ated e.nd i . 
photoet.a.tie copy made. 

~ 

As soon as the po11ce certificates f'rom :Uenco 
. a.nd :New York -are received, I mil advise you t'"urther• 

With kindest rega:nis to lJio Robinson am you !'C:fe}t 
I em 

Hrs. Frank Zlabt>vsky• 

FZ:LG 

! 

i. 
' · 
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-October 28, 1938. 

Ur. Harry Rosenteld_, 
2235 WoOdwam Avenue, 
Detro! t _, , Mi ch1gan • . 

Dear llr. Rosent'eldi 

As requested by 7ou 1 I am now pleased to 
acknowledge receipt of yr:Jttr letter o~ the 
25th ttaat. • w1 th endl taJJ. ree, and w1 sb to 
thank you t&r same. ·. · 

·' Imm'E!d.tate1y upon receipt of" other documents 
t'rom Hexi eo • I Wi 11 'be in post titon to pr esant 
yonr brotber•s a.pp1t.ea tlon. . 

You" very tru!3 f . 

• 

LG1S 

l 



r '.r-• He Ror1u1f cJi• 
~~11un Apartnente, 
341 s. Almmd~ SiJ•o 
I,oS::! An~.~le£! • C'.c..l!fc!.7lif~ .. 

With reference to Policy Certific..~te,from Durango, 
·Mrs .. Pinchuk P.dv1so~ mo that she has received no 
·tm.i l f-nr you t<:> date. 

In discussing ~our cnoe furtheT uith tho Aroori can 
Consul i n Jua~ez, I think it uould not be nmiea 
to get an affidavj. t, nnd if' 1 t is agreeable m th 
~'ou, I \7111 't7ritc to your i"olks with reference to 
~at ~u~. ' 

l'lee.ee ~.iivise me i1T1Jediately, and senc1 all . letzera 
t~ 20'7 El ?aso National Banlt Bldg., ~a. Sol C~ld f'e.rb, 
e.e I nm auay from home so much and believe 1 t uould 
:f"ac111 ~~e mattere• · 

Yours ve~l troly, . 



-ational~ <trnorhinating <trnmmittrr 
221 WEST 57TH STREET, NEW YORK CITY 

FROM : .Mrs. Belle R. Schwartz DATE November 7, 1938 

To: El Paso Section 

BRS/jb 
Enc. 

SUBJECT Rosenfeld, Hyman 

We are enclosing herewith copy of 
a reply from our New York Section. 
As soon as you send us additional 
information, we will try to obtain 
the police records. 
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DAD, ••••• Ootober 111 118 

SUB11Ct ••• 

BT'" IQ"l'l"R 

We are 1a reoeipt of a w fJ'Oa 709 •lk1111 u to 1•t poll•• neort1 ad aobool 
NOorcla for Ir. Bpa lolde14. 

•• eanot 1•t poll•• noom tor Ir. lo•ef•l4 without hi• t1qerpriata. It 
will be neoe11&17 for h1a to IO to the polioe 1a laito 01'71 ll&Te h1Nelf 
fiqerprillW ad nq9eft \bat thq ~ the 1atorat1oa troa the I• York 
Polio• Depariact. •• h&Y• wr1 tte to the IOhool ITRm tor a noort ot .. . 
lo..tel4t 1 •oboollnl. I• are aot •.na!a tbat n will b&T• u adequa~ u ... r 
beoaua• "haTe ••rt po9l' 111.foration ncardina Ir. lo•mf•l4 troa 1t¥Gr -· 
We 4o aot mow wbat J9U'8 be attlade4 Hhoo11 wbat hi• lllldreu wu at the tiae 
be ..,,t to 1oboql, or what hi• .,. wu. 

W111 J011 pleue write to 11 Puo, ,._., -4 au the 0091\tee there to o'btda 
thi• pertiA•t Woratiaa beoaua• •• are e.nas.a tat the loar4 of l41U1atioa 
will l'9C(1dn it beton tbq ou. 11•• ua 8PHitio 1aforat1oa1 eapecial.q 11.ao• 
the aw .,._ b1..te14 1• aa ~ 11•• •• ta 1 .. Ion. 
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lfovanber 14, 1938. 

llr . He Rosenfeld , 
%0zmun Apartments, 
341 s. Alvarado st.• 
Loe Angel ·ea~ CaJ.lfomta. 

DEBr Mr. Roeenf e1di 

AcknOU"ledging your letters o~ Novanber 9th and 10th, 
I u1sh to,state that an aff1dav1 t f~m your f'amily 
uill help, and I ·shall uri te to to them• 

About your investment in business I would suggeet 
that a bank account \70Uld nnke a better showing at 
thi·s time because an investment such ae I imagine 
you are r-ef erring to, would not make auch a good 
sbomng. Tbe only bueineaa that V10uld carry e.ny 
weight would mve to bBve the endorsement of a.n 
Agency like ·Don &. Bradstreet, am naturally you 
will not have been in business lon.g enough for. such 
a report• The Police eertitiea. te from New York is 
being hel.d up for lack of your f'inger printa• Please 
send then to me at once. - You may take a pbotoetats ot 
your natul'tllization certificate tl'Om llex!:co. I think 
the finger prints appear on that. It not, 1 t will be -
necessary for you to go to a police station or im:nlgratlon 
office where they vrlll be glad to accanoda te 7011e 

We ba:ve ur1 tten to Mr. Garalnek• but up to the present 
tlme bnve received no reply .rro~ him. I ahn.11 be glad · . 
to aseiet him• 

With kimest regards from both Hrs. Goldfarb and myself 
to 111'• Ro bin son am yourself" I I am 

Youra •er; tm]J, 



~· ~S--3{ 
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November 28 , 1938. 

. Re: .Ryman RosenfelQ 

Jlisa Cecelia Ra-zovsky,. 
1819 Broadwa)', . 
:New York City, lf. Y. 

Dear lltss .Razovakl't 

The enclosed document is eelt explam.t.or;J9 \ 
and I would very much appreciate your 
getting the police certificate ae quickly 
as possible. · 

Tbanldng you, I am 

" . 

":rztID . 
(BBC) 

~· -

l'ours very t?Ul7, 

\ 

Krs. Frank\ ZlabOvskJ'• 
· Field Executi:ve. 

, ') 



•I 
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December 5, 1938. 

»r. Hyman Rosenfeld• 
%0zmun Apta ., _ · 
.341 s • Alvarado st._, 
Los Ang~les, California. 

' -Dear Mr. Rosenfeldt 

Your SU$gestion about the bui1dlng /tranaf er . sounds 
good. l wish you would take cal"e of tba't at once. 

I run today writing to your folks in Detroit for an 
affida.vi t because I want to bUild up a strong case 
for you before presenting t ·t :to the Consul. As soon 
ae the police cel"tiflca.te from llexico City and Ne\1 
York reaches me, also the a:f"orementioned documents 
I wi 11 . want you to come t.o El Paso and · preaen t your 
case in person. 

In discussing the case with the American Consul, 
in Juarez, he advised that 1 t would be beiter rr:Jr 
you to make your a.PJ>11ca ti·on beto.re be writes to 
Mexico City for your record• 

With kindest regal"<la from both Jira• Go1df'arb and 
myself, I am 

FZJLG 

Y:oure very trnly • 

Mrs. Frank Zlabovsq, 



December 5, 1938. 

Ur. Han!Y Rosenfeld• 
2235 Woodward Aveme, 
Detroit.,. lUchigan. 

Dea.r I r. Rosenf eldc 

/ 

· Rep1ying to your 1ette:r of October 25th w1 th 
encloeures, I wish to state that i t -w111 be 
necessary . tor you to certify the · inelcaed 
et.atanent made by you. I would further ·suggest 
that you send affldav1 t of support in order to 
strengthen your brother's app11ca tion wbicll. we 
hope t-0 present tt> the . American Consul •1 tbb1 
the next week or ten daya• These applications 
or support are a mere f"·onnatti ~ am you can ·rest · 
assured that your b:rother_ will not 1mpoee UPol'l 
7oa. He has 811tf'1c1ent t1na..ncea to take ca.re. ot 
himseU• bat 11ot qalte atrong ~gh to aapport. 
bia appllca tton • . 

I 1r0uld appreciate 1our taltlng care of the$-tt 
matt;_era at once, returning tlien to me Tla atr­
mal1• 

Ttianklr.ig _you t I am 

Yours very truly• 

FZcLG , 



HARRY ROSENFELD 
"SIBLEY'S" 

~hoes for ihten 
FOX THEATRE BUILDING 

2235 WOODWARD AVENUE 

DETROIT, MICH. 

1:i-- 9 --58 . 



/ / 

Uecenber 23, 1938. 

Ur. Hyman Rosenfeld, 
%0zrnun Apartments • 
341 B. Alvarado St., 
Los ArJ.Seles, Cal ifornia·. 

Dear Mr . Rosenfeld: 

Mrs. Zlabovsky is eager -to present yotn• case 
immed1ately after Christmas - before the first, 
a nd she has asked me to write you to come ae 
soon . ae possible. 

./ 

Uptto the present time we have not received the 
Police Certificate from llexi co City 1 and i f you 
can secure 1 t, plee.ae do990. We have !3.11 your 
other Jl&pe rs in . order, end if ycu cannot get the 
oerttfieate from llex1~o C! \V, believe t t wise to 
present 3our case at tbls time without further i · 
delay. · 

Awai ting your arr-i '93,.l• ar..d with k ind.est regards 
f'rom both Mrs. z. and myself° to both . yourself 
and. J.fr • Robinson . t am 

Sincerely. 



January 11, 1939. 

lire Joseph Rtieenfeld, 
922 Cha:pna.n Building, 
Los Angeles, California • 

..... e a r Mr. Rosenfeldt 

Your nephews Hyman Ros'Cllfel.d• wishes to aelmowledge 
receipt ·of cto,euments sent in my ca.re. The a.ffidavi t 
is incomplete because of the nature of the request ,, 
made by the American Vice Connul in Juarez. ·Mexico, · 
and I have taken the privilege nf drawing UP, another 
affidaVit which I will ae1~ you at this time to sign 
before a 1'ota1.".Y Public• also your son Daniel. 

lf you . . o not wish to ,release the l as t Tax Receipt, 
please have a photosta.t COPJ ma.de -of it and send 1 t 
to your nephew care of my a.ddrese at tbe earliest 
possible moment a.long vii, th signed at.t'idavl"t. 

Thanking 7ou for 7oui.--' lmned1ate attention to tb.,se 
nattera, am assuring you that I w111 do,e""l'.erything 
1n my power to aas1at 1J3man Roeenreld tn securing hia 
visa, l am 

Yours Tery truly.9 

FZtLG 
. (ENOS,). 



January 16, 1939. 

JJr. Harry Rosenfeld , 
2235 "'Vood\'78.rd Avenue. 
Detroit, Michigan. 

D~..ar Mr. Roaente1d1 

Your brother Hyman presented hts case before the ' 
American Vice-Consul in J'uarez, Mexico , but said 
Consul ref uses to accept the documentary evicence 
ln this ,case. {I may here mention ·that he is a hard 
nnn to deal ,with at best)• . . 

" 
Because of my determination to get this ea.se through.-
I am going to ask you to do the following• _ 

It ls going to be necessary that 1ou take the $25001 
add to tbi?.t interest at the :tate or 6% and deposit 1 t 
to .the credl t ~ Ryman Rosenteld ·in one or your ba.nka• 
Get a letter to · that efteet from th·e bank and bank . . 
book and send 1 t to 7our brother \11th a letter to htm 
expla1n1ng .that the investment vib1ch yon made ror him 
has been paid and 1& now to bi& er.a.it in the· bank 
pending his arrl.•1 in the United States. 

I hope you understand tba t all of this w111 be taken 
care ot as soan .ae Hyman Rose?Jreld receives bis quota 
number. 

T!Yi.nldng you for your cooperation in tbie matter, I 
am . 

F:ZtLG 

Yours very tru17, ' 
i 

Jlr&• Frank ZlaboVB~t 
Field Executive. 



Febru.ary 2, 1939. 

lll'-e .3. Rosenfeld• 
92.2 Obapman Bldg., 
Los Angeles~ Califomia• 

Dear Ur. Hosenf e1d& 

Replying to your letter ·of the 1st inst •• 
I wi'fil to advise that your newphew Ryman 
Rosenfeld.• bas been very busy in Juarez, 
Mexico the past few weeka9 

He will leave for 't!hHmo.bua, llexieo,. either 
this coming Saturday or Sunds.7 where his 
-ease will be preemted to the American Consul• 
.'/e experienced some ditf1eul~ in getting hie 

· •se accepted in .Juarez Consulate., ·but am quite 
eonfid:e.nt tho. t he ml1 clear his ease in Ch1buhua. 
and receive a visa• · · 

-
If you ·could con:ta--et &one higb pow-ered _Poli tie1a.n 
at' Congressman to write .a lettei- to the Amri-ctin 
Consul in . Ch1 hUa.tma. t llexi co · a~kt.ng tba t ~n 
Rosenfeld .. 's app1ieat1on be accepted, 1 t may carr1 
we1,ght because the Consnl• a.re advised against . 
ieeuing vinaa and we uae every lntluence innglneable 
to bring our cases t~ a eucceseful t 'e'!'rninaU c:Hlo 
'l'hat 1ettei .. m 11 have to . be sent Ail:'ma.11• 

. ~ 

l 'Will advise your nephew about this le tter ae ·aoo.YJ. 
as I can contact him. . 

FZtlG 

\ · Yours very truiy, 

Jira• F:rank Zlabovaky, 
Field Executl Te• 

I . 

' : 



Dear Hymie: 

HARRY ROSENFELD 
"SIBLEY'S" 

J>hoes for fM"en 
FOX THEATRE BUILDING 

2235 WOODWARD AVENUE 

DETROIT, MICH. 

Fib.3rd 1939. 

jus• received your wire and notified the bank to send the letter in your 
name care ot .America:n. Consul at Chihuahua City Mexico.by Air Mail. 

I am inolosing herewith bank book togwtber with letter showillg a deposit 
tor $2575.00.The letter explains the interes• item ot 75.00. 

Am. also 1nolos1Dg three more bank cards which you are to sign with your 
signature same as you signed on the other cards which was(H.Rosenteld) 
sign where the X is on cards and till 1n the date ot signing and be sure 
you make the year 1939 ,as some people 1n signing doo'lDD8nts still through 
error use 1938. -

These cards are on tile with the bank and gives ma a power ot attorney to 
handle your account. 

The reason tor the delay untill now was due as you probably know to 
money raising,so go right ahead with your plans and advise me by wire 
as soon as you get the visa. 

Good luck and kind regards from everybody. 

~ 

Your Brother,tis 



-.. 
•"; 

' . 

February s, 1939. 

Ur. Harry. Rosenfeld, 
2235 :Voodward Avenue. 
l. etroit_, lchigan. 

Dear ltr. Rosenfeldt 
' 

I am haplJ.Y to inform y()u tba.t your bl.'Ot.heff 
Hyman Rosenf'E!ld' s applieatlGJt to the American . 
Consul tn · Cb1buahuaJ, llex1co • .ba-s been favorably 
accepted by him, and a ·(:able ba.~ been sent to · 
Russia ~or quota "number. ·As eoon ·a.a name te 
received w111 adv1ee you~ 

I . . . 

Also wish to inform you that the cardo will 
be sent you next ma.11 •. 

Yours very ·trub't. 

'll?'S-. Frank Zlabovelt7• 
1016 Olive st. 
E1 ·Paso. 1'~a'8• 

I I 
I 



. . ' 

February 8 1 19p9. 

Ur. J'oseph Roaenteld,. , 
922 Ctnpnl!:Lh Bldg•• 
Los Angeles, Cal ffornla. 

Dea~ ur • . ~aenf eld: 

I · 3lil just in recetpt of the good riewa tba t your · 
:Nephew R3man-.s apPltcation to .the Atoorlcan Consul 
in Chihuahua• J!exieo has been aeceptecl, and a cable 
sent to Bussta for bis quota' liumb·er• which I nope 
'i2 available at thie time, . 

. . 
As atH'Jil a.s further WO rd ls reeei ve4 t wJ. 11 . let you 
hear. 

You re very trulJ'-. 

. . 
J.frs. Frank Zlabovak:i. 
1016 Olive street• 
El Paso, -rem.a. 

·, 

. \ 

i' 

t . 





HARRY ROSENFELD 
"SIBLEY'S" 

$hoes for c5'11en 
FOX THEATRE BUILDING 

2235 WOODWARD AVENUE 

DETROIT, MICH. 



El Paso, Texas, 
February 13, 1939. 

Mr. ;Ryman Rosenf e1d, 
333 Calle Liberta.d, 
Chihuahua, ID.lhuhhua, . 
Uexieo . · 

. Dear Mr . Rosenfeldt 

Mrs • Zlabovslcy' bas asked me· to answer your 1etter 
which arrived ~oday. 

X't does seem tbat the Consul should have lmown that 
Riga ts the Clea.ring , House f'f>r all or Russia• and 
that the Cable should have been sent there Instead 
:0f lioscow. As 1 t l.s there is nothing you can do but 
wait untl1 you : get your number. bUt you should have 
been apaI'~ this d_e1ay. ' 

.Just as soon as you' hear, .please let us know at 
once. as we a .re eager ror ~he good . new•. 

With kindest i-egards from both Hrs . z~ -& Myself , 
I am ·' · · 

You rs v-er.1 'tru }1 j ) '. 

Mrs• So1 Goldfarb • 

. I 

' I 

I 
I " 



AUGUSTA llAYERSOI 

CECILIA RlZOVSll 

Pebruarr 17, 1989 

R08Dl1ILI, HDWI 

The Police Department report. that •the print• 1ulla1tted. a.re ao\ 
auttioiant to aake a proper aearoh of our tile•. 11r. Bosenfel4 can 
eeoure an otf'icial set ot prints 111' applyinc to the Loe Anc•l•• 
police authoriti.••·• 

The Board ot 14ucat1oa Wonaa ua that the7 have no :record oa tile 
in their ottioe c::oneendnc 1f1'aaa Jlo1entel4. Th81' auggea\ that •• 
coatact the la1t 1ohool \bat Ir. Roeeateld attended while liv1.ng ill 
the 01191' ot lew York. Bia record aq be on tile 1'b.ere. 

1'1ll 7ou please COJ111Unioate 1'1 th the Jl Paeo Section and ob't.aill the 
It.all• ot the lac\ acbool where Ir. Rosenfeld attended and th• date• 
ot hie attendance there, lllld &l.10 aa official nt ot tilfcerpriata so 
\hat we C8D 81aia uk for police Oertitioatea. 

·'o;I 
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